Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		05/29/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primesource Surgical Inc.	
Street Address:	3700 E. Columbia St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	Primesource Healthcare, Inc. n/k/a LXU Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3708 E. Columbia St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Bimeco, Inc.	
Street Address:	3708 E. Columbia St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0838

900079147

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78527337	LXU HEALTHCARE INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: trademarks@BURNSLEV.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Pareti

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21103.14/WELLS FARGO/ACP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Pareti
Signature:	/Anne Pareti/
Date:	06/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=01142652#page3.tif source=01142652#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0839

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. is the sole secured party pursuant to a patent and trademark security agreement from PRIMESOURCE HEALTHCARE, INC., PRIMESOURCE SURGICAL INC., and BIMECO, INC., recorded in the U.S Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003110, Frame 0685 on May 2, 2005 with respect to the TRADEMARK listed on Schedule A attached hereto, does hereby release any and all interests under said security agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WELL FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, this 39th day of May, 2007.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Mark W. Walsh

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK COUNTY

On this 29th day of May, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mark W. Walsh, Assistant Vice President of WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on behalf of WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he so signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public
Print Name: Do ROTHY M. LE PORE
My Commission Expires: July 12, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0840

SCHEDULE A

Serial #: 78527337 Filing Dt: 12/06/2004 Reg #: 3234549 Reg. Dt: 04/24/2007

Registrant: PrimeSource Healthcare, Inc.

Mark: LXU HEALTHCARE INC.

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0841